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X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Seed (Fees) (Scotland)
2023/151 Amendment Regulations ~ 22/05 Negative 10/06 10/06 30/05 RAI 30/06 26/06
2023

First-tier Tribunal for
Scotland Local
Taxation Chamber and
Upper Tribunal for
2023/Draft Scotland (Composition  22/05
and Procedure)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
Regulations 2023

Public Intervention and
Private Storage Aid
2023/150 (Amendment and 22/05 Negative 10/06 10/06 30/05 RAI 30/06 26/06
Suspension) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023

Heat Networks
(Scotland) Act 2021

Draft

Affirmative 10/06 10/06 30/05 EHRCJ 30/06 30/06

2023/148 C.16 (Commencement No. 3) 18/05 Laid only 06/06 06/06 30/05 NZET 26/06 26/06
Regulations 2023
Deposit and Return
Scheme for Scotland Draft

2023/Draft Amendment Regulations 17/05 Affirmative 05/06 05/06 23/05 NZET 25/06 25/06
2023
Burial and Cremation

2023/145 (C. 14) (Scotland) Act 2016 15/05  Laid only 03/06 03/06 23/05 HSCS  23/06 23106

(Commencement No. 5)
Regulations 2023

Forced Marriage etc.
(Protection and
Jurisdiction) (Scotland)

2023/Draft Act 2011 (Application to 15/05
Civil Partnerships and
Consequential Provision)
Order 2023

Civil Partnership
(Scotland) Act 2020
(Commencement No. 5)
Regulations 2023

Animal Health
(Miscellaneous Fees)
2023/143 (Amendment and 11/05 Negative 30/05 30/05 23/05 RAI 19/06 12/06
Revocation) (Scotland)
Order 2023

Education (Fees and
Student Support)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Draft

Affirmative 03/06 03/06 23/05 EHRCJ 23/06 23/06

2023/146 (C. 15) 15/05 Laid only 03/06 03/06 23/05 EHRCJ 23/06 23/06

2023/142 11/05 Negative 30/05 30/05 23/05 ECYP 19/06 12/06
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2023/Draft

2023/Draft

2023/141

2023/139 C.13

2023/Draft

2023/131 C.12

2023/132

2023/Draft

2023/125

2023/123

2023/124

SSI Title

Animal By-Products and
Animal Health
(Miscellaneous Fees)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Social Security
(Residence
Requirements) (Sudan)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Council Tax (Discounts)
(Scotland) Amendment
(No. 2) Order 2023

Criminal Justice
(Scotland) Act 2016
(Commencement No. 8)
Order 2023

Police Negotiating Board
for Scotland
(Constitution, Arbitration
and Qualifying Cases)
Regulations 2023

Health and Care
(Staffing) (Scotland)
Act 2019
(Commencement No. 1)
Regulations 2023

Discontinuance of
Cornton Vale Prison
(Scotland) Order 2023

International
Organisations
(Immunities and
Privileges) (Scotland)
Amendment Order
2023

National Health Service
(Optical Charges and
Payments) (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations
2023

Heat Networks (Heat
Network Zones and
Building Assessment
Reports) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023

Public Procurement
(Miscellaneous
Amendments) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023
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10/05

10/05

05/05

04/05

02/05

27/04

27/04

25/04

21/04

20/04

20/04

Procedure

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Laid only

Draft
Affirmative

Laid only

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Negative

Negative

29/05

29/05

24/05

23/05

21/05

16/05

16/05

14/05

10/05

09/05

09/05

29/05

29/05

24/05

23/05

21/05

16/05

16/05

14/05

10/05

09/05

09/05

First
Meeting
Date

16/05

16/05

16/05

16/05

09/05

09/05

09/05

02/05

02/05

02/05

02/05

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

29

29

29

RAI

Parliament

SJSS

(ON]

(O8]

HSCS

CJ

CJ

HSCS

NZET

EFW

Report
Due
Date

40 Day
Date Date

Meeting

18/06 18/06
18/06 18/06
13/06 12/06
12/06 12/06
10/06 10/06
05/06 05/06
05/06 29/05
03/06 03/06
30/05 09/05 29/05
29/05 22/05
29/05 10/05 22/05

Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

Parliamentary
Action

Additional
Information
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First Action Information

Committee Report Meeting

Decision Number Date Pzt

Meeting
Date

2023/903 Delta Test Title 05/04 Negative 06/05 06/05 1234/666 RAINE 26/05

Climate Change

(Scotland) Act 2009 .
2023/Draft (Interim Target) 31/03 Draft 05/05 05/05 25/04  Attention not 27 NZET 25/05 09/05 25/05 Approval
. Affirmative drawn
Amendment Regulations
2023

Council Tax Reduction Attention not
2023/113 (Scotland) Amendment  30/03 Negative 04/05 04/05 18/04 i - 27 SJSS 24/05 11/05 22/05 No Recommendation
Regulations 2023

Bee Diseases and Pests
Control (Scotland)
(Amendment) Order
2023

Attention not

2023/114 drawn

30/03 Negative 04/05 04/05 18/04 27 RAINE 24/05 22/05

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee
CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee
EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee
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Parliament - The Scottish Parliament
RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee
SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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