Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/151	Seed (Fees) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	22/05	Negative	10/06	10/06	30/05			RAI	30/06		26/06			
2023/Draft	First-tier Tribunal for Scotland Local Taxation Chamber and Upper Tribunal for Scotland (Composition and Procedure) (Miscellaneous Amendment) Regulations 2023	22/05	Draft Affirmative	10/06	10/06	30/05			EHRCJ	30/06		30/06			
2023/150	Public Intervention and Private Storage Aid (Amendment and Suspension) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	22/05	Negative	10/06	10/06	30/05			RAI	30/06		26/06			
2023/148 C.16	Heat Networks (Scotland) Act 2021 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2023	18/05	Laid only	06/06	06/06	30/05			NZET	26/06		26/06			
2023/Draft	Deposit and Return Scheme for Scotland Amendment Regulations 2023	17/05	Draft Affirmative	05/06	05/06	23/05			NZET	25/06		25/06			
2023/145 (C. 14)	Burial and Cremation (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 5) Regulations 2023	15/05	Laid only	03/06	03/06	23/05			HSCS	23/06		23/06			
2023/Draft	Forced Marriage etc. (Protection and Jurisdiction) (Scotland) Act 2011 (Application to Civil Partnerships and Consequential Provision) Order 2023	15/05	Draft Affirmative	03/06	03/06	23/05			EHRCJ	23/06		23/06			
2023/146 (C. 15)	Civil Partnership (Scotland) Act 2020 (Commencement No. 5) Regulations 2023	15/05	Laid only	03/06	03/06	23/05			EHRCJ	23/06		23/06			
2023/143	Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Amendment and Revocation) (Scotland) Order 2023	11/05	Negative	30/05	30/05	23/05			RAI	19/06		12/06			
2023/142	Education (Fees and Student Support) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	11/05	Negative	30/05	30/05	23/05			ECYP	19/06		12/06			

Monday 22 May 2023 Page 1 of 5

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



														ron	amaid na h-Alba
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/Draft	Animal By-Products and Animal Health (Miscellaneous Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	10/05	Draft Affirmative	29/05	29/05	16/05			RAI	18/06		18/06			
2023/Draft	Social Security (Residence Requirements) (Sudan) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	10/05	Draft Affirmative	29/05	29/05	16/05	Attention not drawn	31	Parliament	18/06		18/06			
2023/141	Council Tax (Discounts) (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Order 2023	05/05	Negative	24/05	24/05	16/05	Attention not drawn	31	SJSS	13/06		12/06			
2023/139 C.13	Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 8) Order 2023	04/05	Laid only	23/05	23/05	16/05	Attention not drawn	31	C1	12/06		12/06			
2023/Draft	Police Negotiating Board for Scotland (Constitution, Arbitration and Qualifying Cases) Regulations 2023	02/05	Draft Affirmative	21/05	21/05	09/05	Attention not drawn	30	CJ	10/06		10/06			
2023/131 C.12	Health and Care (Staffing) (Scotland) Act 2019 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2023	27/04	Laid only	16/05	16/05	09/05	Attention not drawn	30	HSCS	05/06		05/06			
2023/132	Discontinuance of Cornton Vale Prison (Scotland) Order 2023	27/04	Negative	16/05	16/05	09/05	Attention not drawn	30	CJ	05/06		29/05			
2023/Draft	International Organisations (Immunities and Privileges) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	25/04	Draft Affirmative	14/05	14/05	02/05	Attention drawn	30	CJ	03/06		03/06			
2023/125	National Health Service (Optical Charges and Payments) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	21/04	Negative	10/05	10/05	02/05	Attention not drawn	29	HSCS	30/05	09/05	29/05	No Recommendation		
2023/123	Heat Networks (Heat Network Zones and Building Assessment Reports) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	20/04	Negative	09/05	09/05	02/05	Attention not drawn	29	NZET	29/05		22/05			
2023/124	Public Procurement (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	20/04	Negative	09/05	09/05	02/05	Attention not drawn	29	EFW	29/05	10/05	22/05	No Recommendation		

Monday 22 May 2023

Monday 22 May 2023

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/903	Delta Test Title	05/04	Negative	06/05	06/05			1234/666	RAINE	26/05					
2023/Draft	Climate Change (Scotland) Act 2009 (Interim Target) Amendment Regulations 2023	31/03	Draft Affirmative	05/05	05/05	25/04	Attention not drawn	27	NZET	25/05	09/05	25/05	Approval		
2023/113	Council Tax Reduction (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	30/03	Negative	04/05	04/05	18/04	Attention not drawn	27	SJSS	24/05	11/05	22/05	No Recommendation		
2023/114	Bee Diseases and Pests Control (Scotland) (Amendment) Order 2023	30/03	Negative	04/05	04/05	18/04	Attention not drawn	27	RAINE	24/05		22/05			

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk website</u>. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Monday 22 May 2023 Page 3 of 5

Monday 22 May 2023

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

Monday 22 May 2023

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000 Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: www.parliament.scot/documents For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.

Email: sp.info@parliament.scot

Live chat on http://www.parliament.scot